

A guide to allergens in vending products

The Allergens present in our hot beverage drinks



Ingredient Brand		Milk	Soya	Mustard	Celery	Eggs	Wheat (Gluten)	Sulphur dioxide
Coffee								
	Nescafé Gold Blend Instant Coffee	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Nescafé Gold Blend Decaffeinated	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Nescafé Tradicion Instant Coffee	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Barry Callebaut Colombian	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Barry Callebaut Brazilian	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Kimbo Arabica Beans	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Kimbo Decaffeinated Beans	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Bellizzi House Blend Beans	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Tea								
	Barry Callebaut Leaf Tea	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	PG Leaf Tea	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	PG Freeze Dried Instant	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Chocolate								
	Creemchoc	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
Milk								
	Milfresh Skimmed Milk	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Lakeland UHT Whole Milk	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Lakeland UHT Semi skimmed Milk	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
Whitener								
	Barry Callebaut Vendcharm	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
Sugar								
	Barry Callebaut Vending Sugar	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Single Source Sugar Sticks	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Soups								
	Barry Callebaut Chicken Soup	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	Yes
	Barry Callebaut Vegetable Soup	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
	Barry Callebaut Tomato Soup	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
	Barry Callebaut Oxtail Soup	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No
	Knorr Chicken Soup	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	Yes	No
	Knorr Vegetable Soup	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Knorr Tomato Soup	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Knorr Bovril	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No